# CH \$115.00 5320

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM730163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent		05/02/2022	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PSC Custom, LLC
Street Address:	1145 Congress Parkway North
City:	Athens
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37303
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5320633	JARCO
Registration Number:	5320620	JARCO
Registration Number:	1669340	SPROUT
Serial Number:	88043381	TANK PRO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28804.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/

DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=3. EnTrans - TL PSC IP Release [Execution Version]#page1.tif			
source=3. EnTrans - TL PSC IP Release [Execution Version]#page2.tif			
source=3. EnTrans - TL PSC IP Release [Execution Version]#page3.tif			

### **Release of Security Interest in Trademarks**

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 2, 2022 (the "Release"), is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of PSC Custom, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of **November 1**, **2018** (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), (ii) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of **November 1**, **2018** (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), and (iii) that certain related Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of **November 1**, **2018** in favor of Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement, or IP Security Agreement, as applicable), which IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **November 2**, **2018** at Reel **6473** Frame **0846**, the Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including those Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires Collateral Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Collateral of the Grantor (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral of the Grantor (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Collateral.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

# CREDIT SUISSE, AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL

AGENT,

By:

Name: Komal Shah

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Michael Wagner
Name: Michael Wagner

Title: Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 007732 FRAME: 0366** 

# Schedule 1

Company	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
PSC Custom, LLC	JARCO and Design	5320633	10/31/2017
	JARCO		
PSC Custom, LLC	JARCO and Design	5320620	10/31/2017
PSC Custom, LLC	TANK PRO and Design  TANK PRO	88043381	6/18/2018
PSC Custom LP	POLAR SERVICE CENTERS	1669340	12/26/2006

**RECORDED: 05/25/2022**